
Name of Accused person with Address Alias
Sex/ 
Age

Father/ Spouse 
Name

1 SPC
BKN PS Case No. 1252/25, dated 31.12.2025, u/s 

281/317(2)/303(2)/3(5) of BNS, 2023 r/w sec 11(1)(a), 
(d) of the Prevention of Cruelty to Animal Act, 1960

Jai Prakash Singh of Bajitpur Malahi, PO- Bidupir 
Railway Station, PS- Bidupur Bazar, Dist. Vaishali, 

Bihar
M/38 Lt. Dhanpad Singh 31.12.25 ASI Sailes Das

2 SPC Matigara PS Case No- 819/2025, Dated – 31/12/2025, 
U/S – 168 of BNS

Bhawesh Ghatani (24) S/O Bhupendra Ghatani of 
Rajbari, Naray Busty P.S.- Sadar, Dist.- Darjeeling M/24 Bhupendra Ghatani 31.12.25 SI Shib Sankar Das

3 SPC
BDR CASE NO 500, DTD 31/12/2025  U/S 

317(2)/317(5)/316(2)/318(4)/336(2)/3 
36(3)/341(1)/61(2)(b) BNS 

SAMIM AKHTAR OF IIUBARI PS-ISLAMPUR DIST -
U/DNJ M/30 S/O PAJIR UDDIN 46022 SI BINUP MAHATO 

4 SPC DO JIYAUL  OF  BALACHA  PS-ISLAMPUR DIST -U/DNJ M/38 S/O SAMUDDIN 46022 SI BINUP MAHATO 

5 SPC DO MD KAIF  OF  BALACHA  PS-ISLAMPUR DIST -U/DNJ M/22 S/O MD RAJJAK 46022 SI BINUP MAHATO 

6 SPC DO SARMAN YADAV OF KHOLAI ,BHAKTARI PS-MTG 
DIST DJG 

RAMBIL
ASH 

YADAV 
M/40 S/O RAMILASH 

YADAV 46022 SI BINUP MAHATO 

7 SPC
New Jalpaiguri

PS Case No: 886/25 Dated- 31.12.25 u/s  
20(b)(ii)(c)/25/29 of NDPS Act.

K. Perumal of Chitoon PS- Chitoon, Dist- Chitton, 
Andra Pradesh 37/M Late Gobinda Swami 31.12.2025 SI Md. Sanaullah

8 SPC  New Jalpaiguri PS Case
No: 876/25 Dated: 27.12.25 u/s 303(2) of BNS

Choton Rajbhor  of Samman nagar PS Pradhanagar 
Dist Darjeeling 36/M  Bishu Rajbhor 31.12.2025 ASI Manoj Majumdar

9 SPC Pradhan Nagar PS Case No. 371/25 dated 30.05.25
U/S 305(a) of BNS (.)

 Rahul Kumar Ojha of South Ambedkar  Colony, Near- 
Thokkar, PS- Pradhan Nagar, Darjeeling  M/27 Gyan Shyam Ojha   31.12.25  SI Bandhan Roy 

10 SPC

  Pradhan Nagar PS Case No 868/25 dated
31.12.25 u/s 

126(2)/115(2)/74/75/303(2)/324(4)/351(2)(3)/3(5) of 
BNS (.)

 Rahul Mahato of Pokaijote, Ward No. 46, PSPradhan 
Nagar, Darjeeling  M/24 Ramudesh Mahato  31.12.25   SI Laksang Bhutia  

11 SPC

Pradhan Nagar PS Case No 868/25 dated
31.12.25 u/s 

126(2)/115(2)/74/75/303(2)/324(4)/351(2)(3)/3(5) of 
BNS (.)

Biki Mahato of Pokaijote, Ward No. 46, PSPradhan 
Nagar, Darjeeling M/26 Ramudesh Mahato  31.12.25  SI Laksang Bhutia  

Name of Accused person with 
Address

Alias Sex/ 
Age

Father/ 
Spouse Name

1 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 1636, Dt. 31/12/25, U/S- 34 P. Act. 
NCR No. 1320

Shyam Sundar Prasad of Iskcon Mandir, Gate No.3, 
W/No-40, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/68 Lt. Suraj Prasad 31.12.25 ASI Dipak Karmakar

2 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 1639, Dt. 31/12/25, U/S- 34 P. Act. 
NCR No. 1321 & 1322

Sudip Malo of Durganagar, W/no-41, PS- BKN, Dist. 
JPG M/19 Sudchan Malo 31.12.25 ASI Passang Dawa 

Sherpa

3 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 1639, Dt. 31/12/25, U/S- 34 P. Act. 
NCR No. 1321 & 1322 Sanju Das of Do M/19 Dhan Das 31.12.25 ASI Passang Dawa 

Sherpa

4 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 1639, Dt. 31/12/25, U/S- 34 P. Act. 
NCR No. 1323 to 1327

Pitter Sherpa of Salugara Bazar, W/No-42, PS- BKN, 
Dist. JPG M/45 Lt. Kamal Bdr. Sherpa 31.12.25 ASI Dhruba Misra

5 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 1639, Dt. 31/12/25, U/S- 34 P. Act. 
NCR No. 1323 to 1327

Sachin Paswan of Paswan Busty, W/No-43, PS- BKN, 
Dist. JPG M/21 Lal Bdr. Paswan 31.12.25 ASI Dhruba Misra

6 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 1639, Dt. 31/12/25, U/S- 34 P. Act. 
NCR No. 1323 to 1327

Samir Paswan of Prakash Nagar, W/No-43, PS- BKN, 
Dist. JPG M/18 Kapil Paswan 31.12.25 ASI Dhruba Misra

7 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 1639, Dt. 31/12/25, U/S- 34 P. Act. 
NCR No. 1323 to 1327

Rahimul Hoque of Sahudangi, near Paghlupara Mart, 
PS- Bhorer Alo, Dist. JPG M/38 Abdul Rahim 31.12.25 ASI Dhruba Misra

8 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 1639, Dt. 31/12/25, U/S- 34 P. Act. 
NCR No. 1323 to 1327

Md. Parbhej of Gandhinagar, W/No-43, Near Ram 
Eqbal School, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/24 Abdul Razzak 31.12.25 ASI Dhruba Misra

9 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 932, Dt. 31/12/25, U/S- 292 BNS Kiran Roy of Ektiasal, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/55 Saja Roy 31.12.25 ASI Dinesh Ch. Roy

10 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 932, Dt. 31/12/25, U/S- 292 BNS Animesh Roy of Hatiadanga, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/33 Dhaneswar Roy 31.12.25 ASI Dinesh Ch. Roy

DAILY ARREST DETAILS - (SPECIFIC ARREST)

SL 
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Officer
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11 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 932, Dt. 31/12/25, U/S- 292 BNS Biki Malakar of Fakdaibari, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/23 Nibaran Malakar 31.12.25 ASI Dinesh Ch. Roy

12 SPC REF: MTG PS GDE NO-  1746Dt. 31.12.25 U/D- 292 0f 
BNS

Nischal Tamang of Birubari, Mahanadi, PS- Kurseong 
Dist- Darjeeling M/48 Lt- Arjun Tamang 31.12.25 ASI Chandra Prakash 

Adhikari

13 SPC REF: MTG PS GDE NO-  1746Dt. 31.12.25 U/s- 292 0f 
BNS

Rabi Saerkar of Darjeeling More, Gas Godown, PS- 
Pradhan Nagar, dist Darjeeling M/29 Mangal Sarkar 31.12.25 ASI Chandra Prakash 

Adhikari

14 SPC REF: MTG PS GDE NO-  1746Dt. 31.12.25 U/s- 292 0f 
BNS

Abinash Biwakarma of Som tea garden , PO+PS- 
Darjeeling, Dist- Darjeeling M/28 Ramesh Biswakarma 31.12.25 ASI Chandra Prakash 

Adhikari

15 SPC REF: MTG PS GDE NO-  1746Dt. 31.12.25 U/s- 292 0f 
BNS

Gopi Barman of Himul, Po- Nimai, Ps- Matigara, Dist- 
Darjeeling M/28 Prabin Barman 31.12.25 ASI Chandra Prakash 

Adhikari

16 SPC REF: MTG PS GDE NO-  1746Dt. 31.12.25 U/s- 292 0f 
BNS

Roman Tamang of Phuguri Tea Estate, PO+PS_ Mirik, 
Dist- Darjeeling M/31 Lt. Mohan Tamang 31.12.25 ASI Chandra Prakash 

Adhikari

17 SPC REF: MTG PS GDE NO-  1746Dt. 31.12.25 U/s- 292 0f 
BNS

Santu Das of Panda Para, Kalibari, PS- Kotowali, Dist- 
Jalpaiguri M/24 S/o- Munna das 31.12.25 ASI Chandra Prakash 

Adhikari

18 SPC REF: MTG PS GDE NO-  1746Dt. 31.12.25 U/s- 292 0f 
BNS

Bimal Barman of Tarijote, Balason Colony ,PS- 
Matigara, Dist- Darjeeling M/52 S/O- Lt Molin Barman 31.12.25 ASI Bikash Barman

19 SPC REF: MTG PS GDE NO-  1746Dt. 31.12.25 U/s- 292 0f 
BNS Amit Shil of Sishabari, Ps-Matigara,Dist- darjeeling M/38 S/O- Sailesh Shil 31.12.25 ASI Bikash Barman

20 SPC REF: MTG PS GDE NO-  1746Dt. 31.12.25 U/s- 292 0f 
BNS

Kamal Barman of Tarijote, Ps- Matigara, Dist- 
darjeeling M/45 S/O- Lt Jatsh Roy 31.12.25 ASI Bikash Barman

21 SPC REF: MTG PS GDE NO-  1746Dt. 31.12.25 U/s- 292 0f 
BNS

Sukumar Barman of Balason colony,PS- Matigara, 
Dist- Darjeeling M/45 S/O- Mohini Barman 31.12.25 ASI Bikash Barman

22 SPC  PRABHAT ROUTH OF TIRHANA   PS-BDR ,DIST 
DJG  M/26   S/O   MAHADEN 

ROUTH 12/31/2025 ASI AMIT LAMA 

23 SPC  SHEKHAR LAKRA   OF TIRHANA   PS-BDR ,DIST 
DJG   M/30  S/O  DEEPAK LAKRA 12/31/2025 SI BINUP MAHATO 

24 SPC  ABHINASH PRASAD OF BIMANNAGAR PS-BDR 
,DIST DJG   M/22   S/O MUKESH 

PRASAD 12/31/2025 SI BINUP MAHATO 

25 SPC  BUJRANGI KUMAR OF GOSSAINPUR PS-BDR 
,DIST DJG   M/23 S/O JONODHAN 

KUMAR  12/31/2025 SI D.KUNDU 

26 SPC BDR   PS  GDE  NO 1463  DTD 31/12/2025 U/S 292 
BNS.

 AYUSH CHIK BARAIK OF HANSQAU  FACTORY  PS-
BDR ,DIST DJG   M/21 S/O  GOUTAM CHIK 

BARAIK 12/31/2025 ASI AMIT LAMA 

27 SPC DO  MD PAPPU OF CHMAPASARI PS-PDN ,DIST DJG  M/18   S/O MD MOUZA 12/31/2025 SI BINUP MAHATO 

28 SPC DO  BABLU GUPTA OF CHAMPASARI  OF 
CHMAPASARI PS-PDN ,DIST DJG   M/18   S/O RAJESH GUPTA 12/31/2025 ASI AMIT LAMA 

29 SPC DO  KIALIM ROY  OF CHAMPASARI  OF CHMAPASARI 
PS-PDN ,DIST DJG  M/19   S/O GULAB ROY 12/31/2025 SI D.KUNDU 

30 SPC DO  RATIA BENJ OF TIAPPU  PS-BDR ,DIST DJG  M/33 S/O JITRU BENJ 12/31/2025 SI BINUP MAHATO 

31 SPC DO  EBHRANIUS XALXO  OF TIAPPU  PS-BDR ,DIST 
DJG  M/33 S/O KHRISTHPHOR 

XALXO 12/31/2025 ASI AMIT LAMA 

32 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1505/25 Dtd. 31.12.25 u/s- 
292 BNS Md.Rustam of Raja Holi,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 20/M Lt.Md.Aslam 31.12.2025 SI Tanmoy Kundu

33 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1505/25 Dtd. 31.12.25 u/s- 
292 BNS

Pankaj Majumdar of South Santi Para,PS-NJP,Dist-
Jalpaiguri 30/M Akhil Majumdar 31.12.2025 SI Tanmoy Kundu

34 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1505/25 Dtd. 31.12.25 u/s- 
292 BNS

Uttam Roy Haldibari Pradhan Para,PS-Kotwali,Dist-
Jalpaiguri 30/M Paritosh Roy 31.12.2025 SI Tanmoy Kundu

35 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1505/25 Dtd. 31.12.25 u/s- 
292 BNS Roni Majumdar of Sipai Para,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 27/M Rounak Majumdar 31.12.2025 SI Tanmoy Kundu

36 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1505/25 Dtd. 31.12.25 u/s- 
34 of Police Act.

Binoy Ghosh of Jamurivita,Fulbari,PS-NJP,Dist-
Jalpaiguri 28/M Sunil Ghosh 31.12.2025 SI Tanmoy Kundu

37 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1505/25 Dtd. 31.12.25 u/s- 
34 of Police Act. Animesh Roy of Gora More,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 29/M Amal Roy 31.12.2025 SI Tanmoy Kundu

38 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1505/25 Dtd. 31.12.25 u/s- 
34 of Police Act. Subrata Saha of Gate Bazar,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 38/M Nikhil Saha 31.12.2025 SI Tanmoy Kundu

39 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1505/25 Dtd. 31.12.25 u/s- 
34 of Police Act. Biswajit Roy of Bhola More,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 26/M Polin Roy 31.12.2025 ASI Nilam Swarnakar

40 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1505/25 Dtd. 31.12.25 u/s- 
34 of Police Act. Bibhash Roy of Bhola More,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 28/M Patalal Roy 31.12.2025 ASI Nilam Swarnakar

BDR   PS  GDE  NO 1453  DTD 31/12/2025 U/S 292 
BNS.

BDR   PS  GDE  NO 1462  DTD 31/12/2025 U/S 292 
BNS.



41 SPC Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.1470 DT.31.12.25         u/s 
292 BNS         

Situn Barman(19) 
OF Farabari Adarshapally

PO.Sahudangi PS.Bhorer Alo Dist.Jalpaiguri M/19 S/O.
Ananda Barman 31.12.2025 ASI Utpal Das

42 SPC Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.1470 DT.31.12.25         u/s 
292 BNS         

Sudeb Roy(50) 
OF.Kamatpara PO.Sahudangi PS.Bhorer Alo 

Dist.Jalpaiguri M/50 S/O.Jay Mohan Roy 31.12.2025 ASI Utpal Das

43 SPC Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.1470 DT.31.12.25         u/s 
292 BNS         

Sujit Roy(28) 
OF.Mehendigachh PO.Monuagachh PS.Bhorer Alo 

Dist.Jalpaiguri M/28 S/O.Late Elamu Roy 31.12.2025 ASI Utpal Das

44 SPC Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.1470 DT.31.12.25         u/s 
292 BNS         

Biplap Sanyal(41) OF.Ambari Falakata Business 
Colony

PO.Kamarvita PS.Bhorer Alo Dist.Jalpaiguri M/41 S/O.
Bibhuti Sanyal 31.12.2025 ASI Utpal Das

45 SPC Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.1470 DT.31.12.25         u/s 
292 BNS         

Rabi Dey Sarkar(59) OF.Ambari Falakata Business 
Colony

PO.Kamarvita PS.Bhorer Alo Dist.Jalpaiguri M/59 S/O.Late Ganesh Dey 
Sarkar 31.12.2025 ASI Utpal Das

46 SPC Gajodoba O/ P     GDE No.800 DT.31.12.25         u/s 
292 BNS         

Goutam Mandal(32) of Gajoldoba 7no. Po- 
Gajoldoba,Ps Bhoreralo  

Dist - Jalpaiguri
M/32 S/O. Gorachad Mandal 31.12.2025 SI Kankan Paul

47 SPC Gajodoba O/ P     GDE No.800 DT.31.12.25         u/s 
292 BNS         

Alok Roy(29) of Gajoldoba 7no. Po- Gajoldoba,Ps 
Bhoreralo  

 Dist - Jalpaiguri 
M/29 S/o Anil Roy  31.12.2025 SI Kankan Paul

48 SPC Gajodoba O/ P     GDE No.800 DT.31.12.25         u/s 
292 BNS         

Bazi Baroi (20) 
Of- Malli, po- Teesta,

Ps- Malli, Dist - Kalimpong M/20 S/O-Anand Baroi 31.12.2025 SI Kankan Paul

49 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-802
DT-31.12.2025 U/S-34 P.ACT

 ABDESH PRASAD  OF JANAKPUR PS-
 MADHUAPUR DIST-BAISAHALI M/35 RAGHAB PRASAD 31.12.25 PSI . MRITUNJOY 

KUNDU

50 SPC DO   SUMAN SAH OF JANAKPUR PS-MADHUAPUR 
DIST-BAISAHALI M/30 MADHAB SAH 31.12.25 PSI . MRITUNJOY 

KUNDU

51 SPC DO  GOURAV KUMAR OF BABU BAZARPS-
 KOKAGATDIST-PASCHIM  MEDINIPUR M/23 PREM PRASAD 31.12.25 PSI . MRITUNJOY 

KUNDU

52 SPC DO   SURAJ KUMAR OF BABU BAZARPS-KOKAGAT 
DIST-PASCHIM  MEDINIPUR M/25 RAJESH KUAMR 31.12.25 PSI . MRITUNJOY 

KUNDU

53 SPC DO  DIPANKAR SAH  OF MAHEPURAPS-SAMASTIPUR  
DIST-PASCHIM  MEDINIPUR M/35 MOHIT KR SAH 31.12.25 PSI . MRITUNJOY 

KUNDU

54 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-814
DT-31.12.2025 U/S-34 P.ACT

 RAM BANWARILAL OF  KARODA PS-PALSANA 
 DIST-SURAT 35 SURESH 

BANWARILAL 31.12.25 ASI . BINOD CHHETRY

55 SPC DO SANGHE CHERING  OF TURSHHA PS JAIGAON 
 DIST-ALIPURDUAR M/40 DARJEE CHERING 31.12.25 ASI . BINOD CHHETRY

56 SPC DO CHIMI DARJEE  OF TURSHHA PS JAIGAON DIST-
 ALIPURDUAR M/37 TENPA DARJEE 31.12.25 ASI . BINOD CHHETRY

57 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-821
DT-31.12.2025 U/S-34 P.ACT

TANAOY MAJUMDER OF KRISHNA NAGAR 
 JAIGAON DIST-ALIPURDUAR M/30 TAPOSH MAJUMDER 31.12.25 ASI .MRIDUL BARMAN

58 SPC DO CHANDAN KUNDU OF JOYPUR  JAIGAON DIST-
 ALIPURDUAR M/42 PANJU KUNDU 31.12.25 ASI .MRIDUL BARMAN

59 SPC DO  RAJU SHARMA OF T.V TOWERPS-SADAR   DIST-
 DARJEELING M/38 DAMAR SHARMA 31.12.25 ASI .MRIDUL BARMAN

60 SPC PNT TOP GDE NO- 737 DT.
31.12.25 U/S-34 P.ACT

 PRAYEN BHARATI OF SUKHIYAPAKHRIGHUM, PS-
 JOR BANGLADIST-DARJEELING M/36 PRABIR BHARATI 31.12.25 PSI SUIJIT MANDAL

61 SPC SLG PS GDE NO-1524 DATED- 31.12.2025 U/S-34 
P.ACT

  BIBEK KARMAKAR OF PORAJHARPS-NJP DIST-
JALPAIGURI M/29 DULAL KARMAKAR 31.12.25 ASI MINAJ AL KADER

62 SPC DO  SUMIT SARKAR OF FULBAZAR, GHUGUMALIPS-
 BKNDIST-JPG M/18 DILIP SARKAR 31.12.25 ASI MINAJ AL KADER

63 SPC DO SAJAL BISWAS   OF BT RAMMANDIR COLONYPS-
 MATIGARADIST-DJG M/45 ARGHA BISWAS 31.12.25 ASI MINAJ AL KADER

64 SPC DO RAHUL KUMAR   OF KHOLAIBAGTIPS-
 MATIGARADIST-DJG M/19 LT. DILIP KUMAR 31.12.25 ASI MINAJ AL KADER

65 SPC DO SWAPAN ROY     OF AMBIKANAGARPS-NJPDIST-
JPG M/29 SUNIL ROY 31.12.25 ASI MINAJ AL KADER

66 SPC PDN PS GDE No. 1810 dated 31.12.25  U/S 34 P.Act              
  Uttam Roy of Kholachand Tapri, PS- Bhakti 

Nagar, Dist- Jalpaiguri M/22  Dayal Roy  31.12.25 ASI Bikash Roy  


